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• Give equations wherever necessary. 
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PART-I 
(ACCOUNT ANCY) (40 Scores) 

I. Answer any 5 questions from 1 to 6. Each carries 1 score. (5 x 1 = 5) 
1. The ratio in which the old partners share the premium for goodwm brought in by the 

new partner is called ___ _ 
(a) Old ratio (b) New Ratio 
( c) Sacrificing Ratio ( d) Gaining Ratio 

2. At the time of admission of a partner, general reserve appearing in the old balance 
sheet is transferred to 

(a) Old Partner's Capital Ale 

(c) New Pa1tner's Capital Ale 
(b) All Partners' Capital Ne 

(d) None of these 

3. A, B and C are partners who share profits in the ratio of 3 : 2 : 1. B retired from the 
firm. The new ratio is 

(a) 3 : 2 

(c) 2 : I 

---

4. Complete the journal entry 

Ale Dr. ----

(b) 3 : I 

(d) None of these 

To Deceased Partner's Capital Ale 
(Profit up to the date of death is transferred to capital a~count) 

5. On dissolution of a partnership firm, if a partner takes over an asset, ___ account 
is debited. 

(a) Cash Ne 

(c) Partner's Capital Ne 

(b) Realisation Ale 

(d) None of these 

6. On dissolution of a firm, bank overdraft is transferred to __ Ale. 
(a) Cash Ale (b) Bank Ale 

( e) Realisation Ale 

SY-549 
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PART-I 

(ACCOUNTANCY) (40 Scores) 
1 llll®~ 6 016)(0 

1 OOJ:~ oJl<mo. 
O.!lJ0<3l6ml~1<08 n4)6l®e'.b1eJ&o 5 aj)ffiJmffl1ITT ~aJTm(06)(l)(pl©)lcfb• 

(5 X 1 = 5) 
n..16@1m>m>om>1 (n..J oruw1 cf)6) 6cm n..1 m,0§1 6l&bO 6lls6ruro 6cm (I) 6MoJl~ <IDl&n nJY'm> 
ru8h0§1<£hu3 ____ «rn>m6oJo@amn1<U8 rul<ID1<B6)6cm6. 

(a) oJY'm> «rn>m6ruO<IDo (b) nJJ<ID1m> <mc>m6ruOm)o 

( C) CID ~O(J)O<n6ruOCIDo ( d) Offi§OffiJnJO<IDo ;;. 

ru6<ID1Cil> oJa:h0§1 tn..1oru<R>1c006om.Jo<io 6TlJOeJ®OU ~g7<U8 cfb06mJ<m mmoco8 o1m.)(8ru" 
___ ~iuGra1oe.i<96'> r21og6cm6. 
(a) oJY'm> nJlB>0§1cfb§J6lS r2lle.iwm <1m<06>'Umi 

(b) n(j)~O oJ8h0§1cfb§J6lSm.>6o r2lleJUXT) <1mcOO'U6Y"li 

( c) oJ6@1w oJlB>0§1~66ls r2lle.iwm <1m<06>'U6l'li 

( d) @ru6lwocm6r21~ 

3. A, B, C n(j)<m1ruc8 nJlB>0§1cfb§06TT>. <1mOJ©J6l5 e.io@om6n..10CID0 3 2 : 1 ~6ln. B 
ru8h0§1amnamn1<08 m1cm6o oJlror211<06>6cm6. nJJ<ID1m> e.io@om6nJOCIDo ___ ~<D51©1cf)6)Jo 
(a) 3 : 2 (b) 3-: 1 
( c) 2 : 1 ( d) gQOJ6lm>O<mJr2l~ 

4. amc86li)cn8 n(i)®ts1 nJi<Bamn"l&nro1<006cfb 

Ale Dr. . ----
To r2l©6li)r2l56rnlm rulB>0§1m>66ls r2lleiwm <1m<96)'U6l'li. 

(Profit up to the date of death is transferred to capital account) 

5. 63©6 nJa:h0~1amn <ruoonJmo «rn>S:9d6rul§60m.JO<io, 63©6 rua:ho~1 nffi6l<IDa:h1~6o 
o.ffi6lgs6<96)6cfbm.>o6l6ma:h1<08 ___ «rn>c06l'Umi 6l(U)mflg" 6l.!l..J~6cm6. 
(a) cfblO~ «rn><96)'D6Tls" (b) o1Cil>6l6leJOcru~m, «m>tOO'DGra' 

( C) nJlB>0~1W66)5 r2lle.JUXT) «rn}<96)'U6ra ( d) @OJ6l~OITT>Jl2l~ 

6. 63©J rulB>0~1cmm <ruoorumo ares~6nJ1§6omJO<i3, 6llJOl!h 630QJ©((U)Onri'g" 
<mc><96)'U6TEJoe.i<96)" r21og6cm6. 
(a) &n loo11" <mc>d¾>'UGra" (b) 6llloa:b arn,cf)6),urni 

( C) o1W6l6le.J00'\)oi1® CTmd}Q)'UGTTi ( d) n..183>0~1m>J6l5 r2lJeJWm <mc)cf)6)'U6l"'@ 
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II. Ans,ver all questions front 7 to Io. Each carries 2 scores. ( 4 x 2 = 8) 
7. Give any t\vo circu1nstances under which the fixed capitals of partners may change. 

8. List out any 4 factors affecting the value of goodwill. 

9. Jaya and Lalitha are partners sharing profits in the' ratio of 3 : 2. They admitted Jm:ial<i - , 
as a new partner. The new ratio is 3 : 2 : I. Calculate sacrificing ratio. ' 

I': r, 
J • 

10. Give any 2 differences between dissolution of partnership and dissolution of firm. 

ID. Answer any 3 questions from 11 to 14. Each carries 3 scores. (3 X 3 = 9) 
11. Anu and Manu are partners. Anu draws· f 5,000 on the 1st day of every month and 

Manu draws f 10,000 on the last day of every month. Calculate interest on drawings 
@6% p.a. 

12. The amount of capital employed by a firm is f 10,00,000 and the profits of the firm for 
the last 5 years were f 80,000, t 1,00,000, t 1,10,000, t 1,40,000 and t 1,70,000 
respectively. The normal rate of return is 10%. 
Calculate the value of goodwill at 3 years purchase of super profits. 

13. Differentiate between sacrificing ratio and gain~g ratio. 

14. Journalise the following transactions at the time of dissolution of a firm. 
(a) Realisation expenses t 3,000 

(b) Unrecorded assets realized f 5,000 
(c) Furniture Ale transferred to Realisation Ale f I 0,000 

IV. Answer all questions from 15 to 16. Each carries 5 scores. • (2 X 5 = 10) 
15. Amar, Akbar and Antony are partners. On 3 pt December, 2010 Antony retired. On the 

date of retirement, his capital account showed a credit balance pf~ 6,00,000. It was 
agreed that the amount will be paid in 5 equal yearly installments together with interest 
at 10% p.a. 
Prepare Antony's Loan Ale. 
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II. 7 llllml©S 10 OJ6)(t) nm~o O!l.10Bl~C/Oc00l0 9lroTOlC06)rl1'.9lffllldb· 2 new~ oflmlo. (4 x 2 = 8) 
7. ru83>0§1c0>~61s <TU01©o 121,e.1wm<mm16lCW ®&dhcrvlm8 12logr2l6o"raoc£homlsw~ m5ra" 

cruon.0~m l~<m oa)'j>J<ID6t0,. 

9. i¥~~ eJ§1®WJo rueh0§1d:h§Omi'. <ID<>OJro 3 : 2 CTJTc}ffiJn.JO(ID<mm1m8 e.JO©o nJE&,J6)0J<B6>JOl)J. 
n.16@1m>®O<D>I ~omd:h16l<D> ruffi>0§1<D>Od36>Jcm6. CTm>rum66ls n16cm1w (ID()ITTJnJO©)o 3 : 2 : l 
~Gmm,1©8, <ID 10(1)0ffi 6n.tO<IDo c&6Tls6n.fl s1c00 Jdh. 

10. ru&3>0@1<mmo amrucruom1c00eqo n.Jeh0~1cmm cruoon.1mmrm16l<W «ms~6 nJl§eJJo 
<IDl2m106~ ~6)<IDffi>1eJ 60 2 OJ~ a5) ~0(ru6ID300 na)Cj>J©)JcS,. 

ill. 11 llll~ 14 OJ6l(t)(D)l~ O!l.1:)BlQST3~1m8 tifl6l®&b1e110 3 ~(ffl)1m~mml)6)(1}«;9l®lcfb. 

J ~:>«, oJlm>o. (J X J = 9) 

11. crmm6ru6o 12lm6ru6o rua»o~lca,~omi «rn)(T)J o©~O 12lO<ruOJ6o ~BlB10Jm.)o 5,000 m2ru 
oJl®ruJo, 12lITTJ nfil~Ol2lOcruOJ6o «rn)OJO'UOm B10Jcruo 10,000 ©ln.J o.fl©)OJJo 
nilcmOJe.flc96)J(l1)J. (.n.J@10Jc8cil1o 6% m1md36>1m8 nJeh0~1ca,cm n.flclBOJ e¾d ®Jcfh(D)J6)5 
n..1 en CR) cfh6m6n.fls1<06)6cfh. 

12. 63©6 n..1e,0~1mnncrunon..1mo ~nJOWO(J)1~36~ 12lleJWffio 10,00,000 cfh~6lm> 5 
OJ©ni16m3~1CW C7mOJ© omslm> e.lO©o <D>LOO(c9,!2lo 80,000 ©Jn.J, 1,00,000 ©Jn.J, 1,10,000 
©Jn.J, 1,40,000 m2n..1, 1, 70,000 o(l)m>1ruwo® cru.oon.1mmrm161ctg amoc5!2lm8 aog" 63onn" 

01<:§6m 10% ~6Tl)~ 

cru2?dm O(.n.JOnn1g16)1 3 OJ©cil16)rorn) n.J©Q~CTU ~(D)'\ c£b6TT)d36)0d36>1 (J)J(U)1nflro8 

12lJe.llo cfh~JnJIS1<06>6cS,. 

13. ro> lO(J)OITTJn.JO®OJJo OITT§OffiJn.JO©)OJJo CID(ZQ)leJ~~ 0Jl® l0(T\)6)(2)WJ<IDJdh. 

14. 63©J n.JEB>0~1<mm CTUOOn.JITTo «rn)S~J n.JJ§JOm.JOOO ~6llsOcfhJITT> ®06)ej>?i}OW6cm 
@2SnJOSJc£hm6)s Oel©6mm3 na)ClB(.51 nQ)WJ<IDJdb. 
(a) o1W6)6)eJO<ru~CTB 6)~eJOJJc£hciB t 3,000. 
(b) om6l161?;:1Sl(r}l0)61?;:ISO(r}TO) ~mf<ID1t&<io oJl~f c£h131w<ID'~ 5,000. 
( c) n0©6"l)1~<5 «rn)d36)'!)6lls" o1W6)6)eJCO'Uncl1oB C7m<B6>~6Tls100<06> (l)OgJcmJ l 0,000. 

IV. 15 !l)l<ID«J8 16 OJ6)(0 n©~P 0!1.JQBlQST3U0c66)lo !!ml1n©6)(1}«;9lfflll'8>. 5 ocwom oilffllo. (2 x S = 10) 
15. «m'2l©, «mah6TlJ©, ~CW6m1 o(j)cmlrum ru&:ho~1c£htp6111". 2010 (U)1quo6llJ<8-3 l af 

rruooo.Jm(Ol'0)1m3 m1cmionllm1w6cmi. n..flro1CD>Jcm B1ru<n.)o ~CW6lT>1<D>J61S 
rnie.iwm «mcOO'!)Gm1m3 6,00,000 ©ln.J 6)(.cfbcwlg" mJoe.iclBcru" ~Gra~ ~rn <IDJ<fh 5 ru~m~cfh 
®OJ6mca,~o<D51 me.i"c£ho6)rncm" rng6 n.Jffh0~1c£hcio cru12m<IDlooim>i. ruom~c£h 

®OJ6mOCD>06)50'Mo l 0% ruoc8n4'.llc£h nJefl~wi0 mefc£him>i. 
~crA6m1WJ6)5 OeJOGm «rn)d:}6)1"D6m ®~OOOd:>6> Jc£h. 

SY-549 5 P.T.O. 



16. The partnership agreement of Asha and Nisha provides that 
(a) Profit will be shared equally. 
(b) Asha will be allowed a salary of~ 5,000 p.m. 
( c) 6% interest will be allowed on capital. 

Dwing the year 2011, Nisha ea111ed a comtnission of~ 10,000. The net profit for 
the year before the yearly adjusttnents were~ 4,00,000. ' -

On pt January, 201 1 the capital accounts of Asha and Nisha showed a credit balance of t 3,00,000 and~ 2,00,000 respectively. 11
' 

Prepare Profit and Loss Appropriation Ale. 

V. Answer any 1 question from 17 to 18. Carries 8 scores. (1 X 8 = 8) 
17. Following is the Balance Sheet of Amal and Bunal. who share profits in the ratio of 

2 : 1, on 31 st March, 2020: 

Balance Sheet 

As on 31st March, 2020 
Amount Amount Liabilities Assets (f) (') 

Creditors 61,000 Cash in hand 50,000 
Reserve 9,000 Debtors 60,000 
Capitals : ,Stock 40,000 

Amal· 1,80,000 Plant & Machinery 1,00,000 
Bunal 1,50,000 Building 1,50,000 

4,00,000 4,00,000 
Kamal is admitted as a partner on the date of Balance Sheet on the following terms: 
(a) ·Kamal will bring in t 1,20,000 as his capital and t 90,000 as his share of 

goodwill for 114 share in profits. 

(b) Plant is to be appreciated to I ,20,000 and building appreciated by 10%. 
(c) Stock is found overvalued by t 3,000. 
( d) A provision of 5% is to be created on debtors for bad debts. :;D()O 
Prepare Revaluation Account, Capital Accounts and the new Balance Sheet of the firm. 
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16. ~uow66)sW6o m1~W66)SW6o oJlB,O~C'OlID &MOO© lnJc.0,0©o -

V. 

(a) eJOl'so ®&~112lOmfl oJla»1a36l6o 

(b) ~(R)(ll)a36)v(o.J®112lO(l\)o 5,000 (c)loJ (R)(Tl.l~o meJc.0,Jo 
I 

( C) 1Zlle.Jillm<mm1mv (o.J<m10J©~o 6% o.Jeil<JO ffi8Jc.0,Jo. 

2011 m8 m1o11 <&ID'.2fl~® §J2m<mm1ro8 10,000 rolo.J omsl ru<3~6)rom, ruom~1c£h 
am}(U)v~~---6)1Z1~6ce,<i3ca6f (llJffiJJ~ <mc>ge.1orso 4,00,000 (c)loJW06TT)~ 

_ 2011 ~m6rum1 l of ~<R>WJ6)5WJ0 m1~CD.>66)SCD.>Jo (l)leJWm arn)c86)'!)6f©Jc£h§1(W 
CD>l.OO(d»<Do 3,00,000 ©lnJ, 2,00,000 ©loJ o©mil 6)(c£hM1~f ffi.loe.10'3'cru6c£h<i3 c9>06m1c£)6')6cm6. 

O(oJO~\f ~CT§ ae.109rtf etmO(.o..10(.o.ilOCD.>nii® c:trn)c86)'!)Gnsv ®~OOOcaG>Jcfh. 

17 '21l®m8 18 016)© O.!LIOBl~~,coo ci4l6>®8hle.110 1 nu)6J4?amJ>lm" 2?amJ>©6>(2)~l®ldb· 

8 OOJ:~. (1 X 8 = 8) 

17 • ®3<Dm8, mfl1Z1m8 o{f)rnil oJID>0~1c£hm6)5 2020 (ll0(3~v 31-G)eJ 6Tl.JOceG>1oJ(~ 
®06)Y,6)dhOSJ<B6>J<mJ. c:trn)QJ© eJOl'so oJID>1s6cm@2 : 1 crmm6oJOm>cmm1eJ06lT> : 

6llJOW c\®dbcro 

6)(c£h<W1 og cp"cru" 

c:Eh©JCIDm8_ illffio 

1212e.1 illmo : 
<mc)(llaJ8 

mil (ll m8 

611.IOcOOln.J(®o 

2020 f2lom~"3t m 
®ldb 

~(T\)"@ldbci& 
(t) 

61,000 c£h10~" 2Q® nOO®(U) 

9,000 
V V V 6'>(U)6Tl.Jogwcru • 

O~OcB6l 

1,80,000 oJ"§oo[ & 6'>(ll~1mo1 

1,50,000 mflm8(U)16l3 

4,00,000 

\ 
®Jdb 

(t) 
50,000 
60,000 
40,000 

1,00,000 
1,50,000 
4,00,000 

6nJoe.io3cru" cilJlg" ®1wan1wlro8, 2Q'!> cruoooJm<mm1oe.icB6l ®06'>W?dow6<m 
ru1rucruoc:Eh§1m8 c:Ehl2lm8-6'>m 63©6 o.Jffi>o~1wowl (oJOOJ{f()1?Jlc86)6<m6: 
(a) c:Eh'2lm8 1,20,000 ©loJ '2lleJWml2lom.>6o 90,000 ©loJ (J)6C\.1Xl.11m8 nJID>OW6o 

6)c£h0~JOJ©Jo. <mc)Q~nO<mm1m" eJOrs<mm16)qq 1/4 o.Jeh eJl's1c86)6o. 

(b) oJ§oo[ oile.i 1,20,000 ©loJWJo mflm8cw1o(J)v o.fle.i 10% ~o rumrw1~6. 

( c) cru"ago<0016)qq oile.i<n>lro8 3,000 ©Jcu c£h6s6ane.iocn>l c£hoGm6cm6. 

( d) 6)(U)6J1Jogcp"ou16)qq 5% c£h130<00scorm16)1 o(.o..loo.fln11o8 ~Gnsoc86)6c£h. 

rl)ruoe.i6aOJo31® arn)<00'!>6lls", oJ83>0§1c£hm6)5 12lle.1Wffi mloc86)'!>611i, oJ6®1W 6Tl.JOc.06)1oJ(®o 

oq)ITT>10J @~OOOcOOJc.0,. 
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18. · . . . t • of 3 : 2. Their Balance Sheet as AJay and V tJay \.Vere partners sharing profits m the ra 10 

on 31 st Dece111ber, 2015 \.Vas as tollows : 

Balance Sheet 

Amount 
Liabilities Assets 

(f) 
. 

Creditors 38,000 Bank 

Reserve 25,000 Stock . 

Capitals: Debtors 

Ajay 12,000 Furniture 

Vijay 11,000 Pl~nt 

Investments 

86,000 

The firm dissolved on the following tenns: 

(a) Ajay to take investments at f 8,000. 

(b) Other assets realized as follows : 

Stock 

Debtors 

Furniture 

Plant 

(f) 

5,000' 

18,500 

4,500 

25,000 

( c) Realisation expenses amounted 2,000. 

(d) Creditors agreed to accept~ 35,000 in full settlement. 

Amount 

(f) 

19,000 

6,000 

19,000 

4,000 

28,000 

10,000 

86,000 

Prepare Realisation Account, Partners' Capital Account and Bank Account. 

SY-549 8 



• .., .., n (8 3 . 2 cmamJoJO{O)(m'm1ro8 eJO&o n.JffhJ6)0JcB6)J(l'T) n.JfB,0~1dh§06ll)~ 
18. crrn>~<ll>, oJl~(D) OQ)(TT) OJ • 

n 6l1.1© 3) -6'>eJ 6T1JOcB6>1 oJt<mo ©)Ob)~ 6)cB6)05JcB6)JCTnJ : 
arn>OJ©J6)52015 (U)1(T\)o 

®ldb (O)Jcfb 

6l}J~~ l®tSJuo ~mfmldbuo 
(f) 

,, (f) 

6'>(.anM1ogCA''hu 38,000 
.., 

611.JOEB> 19,000 

V 

dh© 6cmm8 wmo 25,000 0~0<06) 6,000 

V .., .., 
19,000 12ll8JWmo : 6)(U)611JOgCA'<ru 

V 

12,000 n.om6m1~m 4,000 (?ffi)~CD) 

o.n~w 11,000 oJ~oqf 28,000 

2]2<rn6>0J{JH6>12lqf 10,000 

86,·ooo 86,000 
; 

®06l~~ow6~ ru~rumS'L.Oc£b~1co8 cruooo.Jmo ~s~6o.1631 : 

(a) am~w §J2o86lru~'"'6>12lqfm>"'8,000 ©lo.JWc£)6) oa36lgs6cm-m6. 

(b) 12.lff ~<ru"cm1cB>ci3 ©)06)CA'~OCD>Jo (.o.JdhO©o nflgi : 

(f) 
.., 

5,000 O~Oc06'> 

.., V V 

18,500 6)(U)6TlJQg~<T\) 

n0m6ni\~m 4,500 

o.J"~oqf 25,000 

( c) o1m>6'>6leJOrruo91o3 6'>.a.JeJOJJdb<m 2,000 ©lruwowl. 

( d) 6'>(.c£bru5log~"<ru1m"3 5,000 ©loJ merc&1 c£b6111cf}6)J CITTlmmm,6. 

o1m>6'>6'>eJO<ruo91o3 amc00,n6m"', nJ83>::>~1dhal6l5 (l}l8JWm ml3d)6)rn6lli, 6llJ01a>.., ®<}<f)G)'U6lls.., 

og)ITT>10J (O)~OO::>cOOJdb. 
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PAR.1-11 
(ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS) 

VI. Ans,ver any 5 questions f1·01n 19 to 24, Each carries 1 score. 
19. Equity share holders are 

(a) Creditors 
( c) Customers 

(b) Owners of the company 
(d) None of these 

20. The loss on re-issue of forfeited shares is debited to 
(a) General Reserve (b) Capital Reserve 
(c) Forfeited shares Ne (d) None of these 

21. Cash payment to suppliers result in ---(a) Cash inflow (b) Cash outflow 
(c) Both inflow and outflow of cash (d) None of these 

22. Debentures which are transferable by ~ere delivery are 
(a) Registered debentures 
(c) Convertible debentures 

(b) Bearer debentures 
( d) Redeemable debentures 

(40 Scores) 

(5 X 1 = 5) 

23. In the Balance Sheet of a company, Reserves & Surplus is· shown under the heading 

(a) Current Liabilities 
( c) Shareholders Fund . 

(b) Non-current Liabilities 
(d) None of these 

24. Comparative analysis is also known as __ analysis. 
(a) Horizontal Analysis (b) Vertical Analysis 
(c) Ratio Analysis (d) Cash Flow Analysis 

VII. Answer all questions from 25 to 28. Each carries 2 scores. 
25. State any two differences between shares and debentures. 

26. State any 2 limitations of Financial Analysis. 
SY-549 10 
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PART-II 

(ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS) (40 Scores) 

VI. 

20• c£h611s66)c£b31m> 630n0©1c9J<i3 rul6llsJo oJlco8cOOJO_m.JO<j>J6llsOc£h6(Tl) ; m<i11"So 6)(Wm.Jlg" 
6)!LJ~6onmi' ___ ®3c00'!.>6lls1m8 ~® 
(a) ~moma o1m.)mo.r (b) c9J~on.ilgm8 o1ouc8oJ 
( c) 6)rt0omn01gM 6)~ow<j>"ou" ( d) @OJ6)<D>O(Tl)Jrll~ 

21. (T\)~OtU>~m.)1m" ru6mo me.rc9J6om.Jo<i3 __ ~6TlsOc£h6(Tl)6. 
(a) n.J6mCIDm16)cw ®3dhO<mIDcOOJ~ 63<j>6c00" 

(b) n.J6mCID'ID16)1 n.JJ00(0rn)c006~ 63Y'6c00" .• 
( C) «redhOCID'IDd36>6o n.JJOOmTmc006Cll6~ 63Y'6cOO" 

( d) §QOJ6)(U)Oon6l2l~ 

22. 6)0J06o 6)6)c&,l2l08a5TID1e.JJ6)5 6)6">dh008 to..Jtc&l<D> o..JJ<n<IDID1CD>Oc&6(Tl) (U)16TlJ6lID..I06dh6)~ 
___ n©mi' ofl~1d36>6cm6. 
(a) m~1cru"agmcu5' (U)16T1JoGm.Jy,"m3' (b) 6Tlilwoc8 (U)16TlJo6lID..lw'm5' 
( c) ca,6JT36)ruc531mJk/3 (U)16T1Jo6m.Jy,"mf ( d) 6)0cwlCll6Tlilci3 (U)16TlJo6lID..lw'm5' 

23. dhm.Jm1(U)J6)5 611JOeJ00ffi)" n9:lJg1m8 'o1ouc8ofmf & OUc8~m5'' .- . , Oij)(Tl) ®eJ6)c00§1m6 
«5)06)cro))06Tl) c&06m1cOOJ<m®~ 

(a) tnO<TUJdhOeJ 611J0fil)~@dh00 (b) dlc8neJdh0eJ 611JO<W~®dhci3 

( C) 6)~(U)©On!)0000(U)'.9ffi) n06Jli ( d) @20J6)(D)0<mJCll~ 

24. dl>ooJO©g\oJ «m>moe.Om5lmf . ng>onio aJ@01W6)'MS6cm6. 
(a) 6)cu>oo1oouoms~ cm-3moe1lou1mr (h) 6)0Jm31c00m8 cm-301R~ou1m5' 
(c) ooczo9:110 cm3moeikru1ou" (d) tth10~"0'\{P am)moeilou1(l'l) 

VIL 25 '1ll®CW 28 OJ6)(0 ng)~O 0~0<3l~c@c£)6)J<> 2?mffi(l)6}'1l~l®l<fh· ·2· acwom oil©lo. (4 x 2 = 8) 
25. 6)~WOJdh~o cw16T1J6m.J0Jdh~o @arDleJJ~ n{fl6)®fB>1eJJo 2 nJ1®~0ClU6M.3ci3 ny)Y'J®Jdh. 

26. n.01moa8~1©8 cm3moeflcru1cru16)_qq n4361<mm>leJJo 2 on-1omow"!2lanc/3 o©Y'J®Jdh. 

11 
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27. . tory turnover ratio : 
From the following inforn1ation, calculate 1nven 

Revenue fron1 operation - t 8,0o,o00 

Average Inventory - ? 1, 1 o,o00 

Gross Profit Ratio - 10% 

28. Mention 2 cash inflows frotn financing activities. 

,, 7 1 • 

VIII. Answer any 3 questions from 29 to 32. Each carries 3 scores. • (3 x 3 = 9) 

29. Alpha Ltd. purchased a plant from omega Ltd. fort 2,70,000 and the payment was 
made by the issue of equity shares off 100 each at a premium of 20%. 

Pass Journal entries for above .. 

3 0. A company forf~ited 1000 shares oft. 10 due to the non-payment of second -and final 
call money oft 2. Later these shares were re-issued by the company at f 9. 

Pass entries for forfeiture and re-issue. 

31. State any 3 objectives of financial statements. 

32. From the following information~ calculate cash flows from financing activities·: 

1-4-2020 31-3-2021 

(f) (f) 

Long term loans 4,00,000 5,00,000 -

During the year, the company repaid a loan oft 2,00,000. 

IX. Answer all questions from 33 to 34. Each carries 5 scores. 
33. Journalise the following : . 

(i) A debenture issued at f I 00, 

Repayable at tJl00 

(ii) A debenture issued at t 95, 

Repayable at ? 105 

SY-549 ., 12 
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_atll ________ _ 

2 7. ®061~?JOWJCTn o.flOJ©6m~m8 mlcm", asm8 63001© OOOniijO 

dh6TlsJnJ1S1cOOJdh : • , 
(nJOJc8arnnm6m3~1m8 m1cm6~ rum60omo - f 8,00,000 
(1<)©0(1<)©1 moo~ru101 • - f .1,10,000 
C((l)Om" O(nJOn.01g" OOOoi-.1 lO 10% 

28. nn1moo8ou1o(I)" ~<&'s1o.fl~cru1m8 m1~lm 2 &b~o~" §!2o30t\{P. n©~®Jdh. ; : 
I • J' : • • 

. VIIl. 29 32 016)(0 O!I.J0(3lQJllt}1m8 ~6)COl&b1eJlo 3 ~\fflmm1m ~amJ)(D6)0C;9lffl)lab· 

3 OOJ?o«, oJlmo. • · ·: :-· (3 X 3 = 9) 

29. ~man.a eil1211gM 2,70,000 ©ln.J o.fleJWJ~ 63©J ?tJOCW 63012)(1) rajl1211gruSlm8 m1<mJo 
OJ06m31. oile.iwow'l 100 min.1 1216ruoile1w~ 812dhJlg1 630n0©1dhu3 29% {n.Jl12Hwanm1m8 
meJ"dh1. · • · · •• -- . 

mm §I2SruOSJc£bm6)s 0Sl©6m~ nQ)<rn{sldhOO n@WJ®Jdh. 
' 

30. 63©6 dhm.Jm1, 2 ©ln.J o.11®121~ 61crucOO<W & 61611illmm8 dhou3 12l6m1 mei"c£b00rnn<m161m 
®6sc8an. 1 o min.1 12166lJoi1e1w6~ _ 1 ooo • 63on0m1dbu3 • dh6llsJ6)dh_§1. n..0m11s mm 
630n0©1dhu3 9 min.1. m1rod36l1aJ8 @2oi-.1l2 6>!L1W®J· . . . 

_i f ... # 

c£b6TlsJ6>db§eil6>~(D)Jo dl-iQoi-.1l2oil6>qqw10 o~m6mm8 o{i)o8tsldbu3 nQ)CJ>J<IDJdb. 

. . 
32. cmo61CJ>6>dbOSJd36lJ<m oilOJ©QST3~1<08 m1cm, n01mocrncru1o(I) ~c&sloilg1w'lm8 m1cm~ 

dblo~" O'\QO c£b6lls6tl..ils1c006dh: 
1-4-2020 

f 
31-3-2021 
. '. f 

rf!rone.i ce,oei ruow"n.Jdhoo . 4,oo,ooo 1 s,00,000 •. , . , 
rum~o c8,01Jm) 2,00,000 .©ln.J dlmne.tdhO~OJO(D)n.Jdhm6)s <ID1~1~soI msmrn1. . 

IX. 33 01mcoS 34 ·016l<0(1))lf)fl o4.l:>a10nuoc0010 tmm<06>0C;9l®lc&. 5 ocwom rulffl)o. 
t,h (2 X 5 = 10) 

3 3. cmoo>w'Mo<D>Jm>OJ<D>"coo" aea<56Tl)m8 ng)o3tsldb<m n©CJ>l®lcfb : 1 • w oH 

(i) 63©J cw16llJ6ml.J© 100 ©JnJcnrc00" ·.j : 

. moi-.1~ 6')!1.J~Jdb<D>Jo 100 ©ln.J ®1©1~J 6lab0Sld)6)Jc£b(D)Jo 6)!1.J~~<mJ. 

(ii) 63©J cw16llJ6ml.J© • 95 roinJwc66l m~ll 6l!l.l~c£b~J0 :105 ©ln.J cm1m1~6 
6>dbOSJcOOJdb<D>Jo 6').!lJ~J<mJ. 

• < • 
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34. t ment of profit and loss for the year Fro1n the following, prepare comparative sta e 
ended Ma ch 31 2018 and 2019 r • - -- - 2018-19 Particulars 2017-18 - - t 8,00,000 t 10,00,000 Revenue fro1n operation 

Eniployee benefit expenses t 4,00,000 t 5,00,000 
Other Expenses t 1,00,000 t 50,000 I \ 

Tax Rate . 40% 50% 

( 

X. Answer any 1 que~tion from 35 to 36. Carries 8 scores. {)I 

(1 X = 8) 
35. Sun Ltd. issued 1,00,000 equity sl_lares oft JO each payable as follows: 

(~) 
On Application 3 
On allotinent 3 
On 1st Call 2 
On 2nd & Final call 2 r 

The con1pany made all the c~lls and all the amounts were duly received except second 
and final call money on 1,000 shares. 
Pass journal entries. 

36. From the following, calculate : 
( i) Current Ratio 
(ii) Liquid Ratio 
( iii) Operating Ratio 
(iv) Gross Profit Ratio 

SY-549 

Current Assets 
Current Liabilities 
inventory 
Operating Expenses 
Revenue from operation 
Cost of revenue from operation 

14 

(t) 

70,000 
35,000 

30,000 
40,000 

1,20,000 
60,000 



---

34. «oo6)~'MoC0>6onrum51<08 m1cm6o, 2018, 2019 OJ©~Gm3~16)e., ( '2lOc5~" 31 m" 

"6)(2)~ ©>~OOOc86lJdh. 

X. 

crJTc)OJouom1d36>6oncm1 e.,o~mn11"s600~J6)S d»onJO© 

oflOJ<06fflC/O 

(n.JOJ<5mmm6m3~1m8 m1cm6~ rum 6121omo 

6)(IDO~ 8.I0~1c£h<i3c86lJOOJGmlm>J~ 6)!1Je.10JJcfhUO 

(llgJ 6)~8.fOJJc£h<i3 

soab"ou" m1m<00" • 

2017-18 2018-19 
f 8,00,000 f 10,00,000 
f 4~00,000 f 5,00,000 
f 1,00,000 50,000 

40% 50% 

~5 "~ 36 0J6)(0(D)lm! 0!110Bl6lff3i}1m8 i~6)(0)&b1eJlo 1 nalffllC"Om1m a?mm<l>6)'21~~®ldb· 

8 OOjlO«>. (1 X 8 = 8) 

35. <ruGm efl'2l1gru5' 1 0 ·mlo..J '2lJ6lJoile.,w6~ 1,00,000 §!?c£hJlg1 6)n11COJOJc£h<i3 CID06)~~om>6o 

lnJ<9.>0©o @2rd1~ 6)~~6on6 : 
~JnJ 

~QcB6lrd1o8 (2)6Tl)1 3 
®308.103"6)(2)qf (2)6Tl)1 . 3 
n[)ffit <&O<i3 (2)6Tl)1 2 
·6">0UcB6lqf &··6)6)n.Offiro8 c£hO<i3 Ol6Tl)1 2 

c£h<TlJm~ o{j)~O <Malc£halo m scmm Jdh<D>Jo I , 000 6)n91CD>O Jc£h§J6)5 6)crucB6lqf & 6)6)n.Omm3 

ca,o<i3 '2l6Tl)16)COJ0~6)c£h C'lij)~O <IDJc9xa,§Jo Q(Jc)~©1cOOJc£hCD>Jo 6).!>JCD>"<ID6. 
@ID gQSn.lOSJc£hal6>5 Oel©6Tl)m8 C'lij)o3(slc£hOO C'lij)~J<IDJcfh. 

36. CID06)~ 6)c£h0SJarnn1a>1cB6lJ(Tl) oJIOJa>6m3~1ro8 m1cm: 

( i) <9.>0qf 000ni1 lO 

( ii) ei1c£bjl(U)" OOO<il1 l0 

(iii) 63o~oog1o(J)" ooo<il1lO 

(iv) Ot(J)o~" o~n.1on01g" ooocil1 lO 

n(j)CTTI10J c£b6Tls6o.JlslcB6lJc£h: 

dhO<l§' ~mJ®1c£h<io 

ca,oqq 6ll.JO®) l®cfh<io 

§Qo86lOJ101 

630~oog1o(J)" 6)!1JeJOJJdhd3 

(n.JOJc5arnnm~~1m8 m1<mJ~OJ©J(2)0ffio 

tn.Jrumarnnm6>:?de.toJ 

SY-549 
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(f) 
70,000 
35,000 
30,000 
40,000 

1,20,000 
60,000 

! I l I 
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